

April 11, 2024

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G Bandra – Kurla Complex Mumbai 400051

The Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai 400001

Scrip Symbol: SANSERA Scrip Code: 543358

Dear Sir/ Madam

<u>Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants)</u> Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended March 31, 2024.

Pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, we hereby certify that the details of securities dematerialized during the aforesaid period have been furnished to all the stock exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed. A copy of certificate received from the Registrar and Transfer Agent is enclosed herewith.

Kindly take the same in your record.

Thanking you,

for Sansera Engineering Limited

EANGALORE 560 105

Rajesh Kumar Modi Company Secretary and Compliance Officer M.No.F5176

Encl: Copy of certificate received from the Registrar and Transfer Agent.



Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. CIN: U67190MH1999PTC118368

C-101, 247 Park, L. B. S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400 083.

Tel.: +91 22 4918 6000 Fax: +91 22 4918 6060

E-mail: mumbai@linkintime.co.in Website: www.linkintime.co.in

Date: 05.04.2024

The Compliance Officer/ Company Secretary SANSERA ENGINEERING LIMITED PLANT 7, PLOT NO 143/A JIGANI LINK ROAD BOMMASANDRA INDUSTRIAL ANEKAL TALUK BANGALORE: 560105

Dear Sir,

Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) for the quarter ended March 31st, 2024

In reference to the above captioned regulation, we hereby confirm that that we have not received any request for dematerialized / rematerialized during the aforesaid period, as required under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and participants) Regulations 2018.

You are requested to kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd

prolosh

Suman Shetty

Assistant Vice President - Client Relations